## **Haryana Staff Selection Commission**

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

(www.hssc.gov.in)

Result of Written Examination (CBT) and Notice to candidates for Scrutiny of Documents for the post of Junior Accountant(HVPNL) ,Haryana Against Advt. No. 11/2019, Cat No. 18

On the basis of written examination (CBT) held on 01.03.2020 for the post of Junior Accountant (HVPNL), Against Advt. No. 11/2019, Cat. No. 18 the candidates bearing following Roll Nos. have been called for Scrutiny of Documents provisionally to ascertain eligible candidates and further subject to the fulfillment of their eligibility conditions as per advertisement and service rules.

## Advt. No. 11/2019, Junior Accountant, Cat. No.18 (19 Posts)

1191800059	1191800111	1191800182	1191800224	1191800276	1191800345	1191800438
1191800480	1191800549	1191800605	1191800826	1191800865	1191801012	1191801496
1191801500	1191801538	1191801726	1191801925	1191802026	1191802153	1191802323
1191802397	1191802682	1191802718	1191802724	1191802771	1191802830	1191802839
1191803150	1191803366	1191803393	1191803427	1191803454	1191803485	1191803529
1191803580	1191803591	1191803628	1191803725	1191803781	1191804211	1191804212
1191804256	1191804434	1191804468	1191804841	1191805096	1191805343	1191805349
1191805358	1191805405	1191805580	1191805742	1191805792	1191805925	1191805930
1191805963	1191806163	1191806287	1191806333	1191806705	1191806724	1191806725
1191806931	1191806981	1191807037				

NOTE:- **1.** The Scrutiny of Documents of the above candidates will be held on 16.11.2020. The candidates are advised to report at 09.00 A.M. in Commission's Office, Panchkula. They are also directed to bring all original documents, set of self attested copies of all documents, one ID Proof and copy of downloaded application form.

- 2. In case a candidate does not appear for Scrutiny of Documents , no further opportunity will be given thereafter.
- **3.** While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. **The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.**
- 4. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Sd/-Under Secretary, for Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Dated:-06.11.2020